Bashikhong, Imphal East District, Manipur, P.O:- Singjamei, P.S.:- Irilbung 

Relative's name 

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any: 

Description 

MNO1V 2967, Chassis No. 
ME4JFS01LD8626593 and Engine 
No. JFSOE80625249 

2 

Address 

Ivianipur Police 
1.I.F - 1 

UIDB No. 

10. Total value of property (In Rs. 35,000/-) (Rupees thirty five thousand) only approximately. 

Present address 

Value (in Rs.) 

Rs. 35,000/ 

12. First Information contents: 
To 

Sir, 

The Officer-in-Charge, 

Irilbung Police Station, 
Imphal East District, Manipur. 

Subject:- Report. 

I have the honour to report that today i.e.

[...]

ME4JESO1LD8626593 and Engine 
No. JF50E80625249 registers in the name of my wife namely Ningombam ongbi Sangeeta Devi which was 
parked at my courtyard under proper locked and key was stolen away by unknown persons. The approximate 
value of the said vehicle is Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees thirty five thousand) only. 

Dated, the 11th November, 2025 

It is, therefore, requested indly to take up necessary legal action against the unknown persons 
as per law. 

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or case registered 

(3) Refused investigation due to: